MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-seventh Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 27 of chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1954.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1955

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-seventh Legislature

1955

RESOLVES, 1955

Chapter 147

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Bowdoin.

Town of Bowdoin; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$1,023.50 from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the state to be paid to the town of Bowdoin in payment of bills owed by the town of Bowdoin for fire fighting services during the forest fires of 1947.

Effective August 20, 1955

Chapter 148

RESOLVE, in Favor of Henry Michaud, of South Berwick.

Henry Michaud; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appriated, the sum of \$610.75, to be paid to Henry Michaud, of South Berwick, as a full and final settlement against the State, to compensate him for hospital and doctors' bills incurred by him in treatment for injuries caused by one Leo Rouselle, a state charge; said sum to be paid from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the State.

Effective August 20, 1955

Chapter 149

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Milo.

Town of Milo; educational subsidy. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the town of Milo the sum of \$1,532.81 from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the state for educational subsidy due the town of Milo for the year 1954.

Effective August 20, 1955

Chapter 150

RESOLVE, in Favor of Gunnar Sandstrom of Sinclair.

Gunnar Sandstrom; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of \$100 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the funds of the State Liquor Commission to be paid to Gunnar Sandstrom, of Sinclair, to reimburse him for seasonal retail malt liquor license issued for the year 1954, and which he was unable to use because property leased to someone else same day.